
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2024-
00456

06/12/
2024

& OCCUPANTS OF 313 W. EMPORIA 
AVENUE  Defendant

JBAW 13 LLC vs. 
STEPHENSON, KARI et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00460

06/12/
2024

824 PADON PROPERTIES LLC  Plaintiff
824 PADON PROPERTIES 
LLC vs. RAVEN, 
JOHNATHAN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
CJ-2024-
00119

06/12/
2024

AS TRUSTEE OF  Plaintiff

U.S. BANK TRUST 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 
et al vs. LOBAUGH, STACEY
A. et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CF-2024-
00303

06/12/
2024

BERRYHILL, JESSE WAYNE  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BERRYHILL, JESSE WAYNE

POSSESS FIREARMS AFTER 
CONVICTION/DURING 
PROBATION AFC (FEL)

Kay
CM-2024-
00228

06/12/
2024

BLOOMFIELD, JOSHUA ARON  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BLOOMFIELD, JOSHUA 
ARON

OBSTRUCTING AN OFFICER 
(MIS)

Kay
FD-2024-
00085

06/12/
2024

BROWN, ALE RAY  Defendant
BROWN, LORI DEANN vs. 
BROWN, ALE RAY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
FD-2024-
00085

06/12/
2024

BROWN, LORI DEANN  Plaintiff
BROWN, LORI DEANN vs. 
BROWN, ALE RAY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
CS-2024-
00334

06/12/
2024

CAPITAL ONE, N.A.  Plaintiff
CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. 
MANTZ, RICHARD C

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00335

06/12/
2024

CAPITAL ONE, N.A.  Plaintiff
CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. 
LANDRETH, DONALD D.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
ML-2024-
00104

06/12/
2024

ENGELKING, FRANKLIN JOSEPH  Person 

1

ENGELKING, FRANKLIN 
JOSEPH vs. TALLY, 
MALYNDA SUE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
SC-2024-
00457

06/12/
2024

FIGUEROA MALDONADO, 
ANGEL  Defendant

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
FIGUEROA MALDONADO, 
ANGEL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00456

06/12/
2024

JBAW 13 LLC  Plaintiff
JBAW 13 LLC vs. 
STEPHENSON, KARI et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
CF-2024-
00300

06/12/
2024

JOHNSON, JEREMIAH 
MICHAEL  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JOHNSON, JEREMIAH 
MICHAEL

ENDANGERING OTHERS 
W/ELUDING/ATTEMPTING 
POLICE OFFICER AFC 2 OR 
MORE (FEL)

Kay
CF-2024-
00299

06/12/
2024

KAATS, SUSAN DIONE  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KAATS, SUSAN DIONE

AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING 
IN ILLEGAL DRUGS 
(FENTANYL)

Kay
CJ-2024-
00119

06/12/
2024

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
COMPANY LLC DBA ALLIANCE HEALTH
PONCA CITY  Defendant

U.S. BANK TRUST 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 
et al vs. LOBAUGH, STACEY
A. et al

FORECLOSURE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CS-2024-
00335

06/12/2
024

LANDRETH, DONALD 
D.  Defendant

CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. 
LANDRETH, DONALD D.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CF-2024-
00306

06/12/2
024

LANKFORD, ROBERT 
JAMES  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LANKFORD, ROBERT JAMES

SOLICITING SEXUAL 
CONDUCT/COMMUNICATION 
W/MINOR BY TECHNOLOGY (FEL)

Kay
CJ-2024-
00119

06/12/2
024

LOBAUGH, DELL 
A.  Defendant

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. 
LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CJ-2024-
00119

06/12/2
024

LOBAUGH, STACEY 
A.  Defendant

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. 
LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CM-2024-
00227

06/12/2
024

LOCKETT, MARIO 
JAMALL  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LOCKETT, MARIO JAMALL

UNLAWFUL POSS DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA (MIS)

Kay
CS-2024-
00334

06/12/2
024

MANTZ, RICHARD 
C  Defendant

CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. MANTZ, 
RICHARD C

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CF-2024-
00307

06/12/2
024

MARTIN, FELIX 
SEBASTIAN  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARTIN, FELIX SEBASTIAN

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF VEHICLE 
(FEL)

Kay
CF-2024-
00301

06/12/2
024

MCPHEE, TRISHA 
DAWN  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCPHEE, TRISHA DAWN

ASSAULT AND/OR BATTERY ON 
MEDICAL CARE PROVIDER (FEL)

Kay
CM-2024-
00230

06/12/2
024

NEVILS, JACKIE PAUL 
JR.  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NEVILS, JACKIE PAUL JR.

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED (MIS)

Kay
SC-2024-
00459

06/12/2
024

NEWLIN, KATLYN 
N.  Defendant

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
NEWLIN, KATLYN N.

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CJ-2024-
00119

06/12/2
024

OCCUPANTS OF 105 
WESTBURY ROAD  Defendant

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. 
LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CJ-2024-
00119

06/12/2
024

OCCUPANTS OF 107 
WESTBURY ROAD  Defendant

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. 
LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CF-2024-
00302

06/12/2
024

PAPPAN, TYLER 
WADE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PAPPAN, TYLER WADE

POSSESS FIREARM WHILE ON 
SUPERVISION/PROBATION

Kay
SC-2024-
00456

06/12/2
024

PONCA CITY, OK 
74601  Defendant

JBAW 13 LLC vs. STEPHENSON, 
KARI et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00460

06/12/2
024

RAVEN, 
JOHNATHAN  Defendant

824 PADON PROPERTIES LLC 
vs. RAVEN, JOHNATHAN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2024-
00458

06/12/2
024

ROMERO, MORGAN  Defendant
SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
ROMERO, MORGAN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CM-2024-
00229

06/12/2
024

ROY, STEVEN, SR  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROY, STEVEN, SR

PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)

Kay
CM-2024-
00226

06/12/2
024

SCOTT, BRIAN JARRED  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SCOTT, BRIAN JARRED

POSSESS CDS (MISD)

Kay
CF-2024-
00304

06/12/2
024

SHELBY, MEGAN KAY  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SHELBY, MEGAN KAY

BATTERY/ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY ON POLICE OFFICER
(FEL)

Kay
PB-2024-
00050

06/12/2
024

SMITH, LINDA GRACE  Plaintiff
IN THE MATTER OF SMITH, 
LINDA GRACE

ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE

Kay
CJ-2024-
00119

06/12/2
024

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION  Defendant

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. 
LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
SC-2024-
00456

06/12/2
024

STEPHENSON, KARI  Defendant
JBAW 13 LLC vs. 
STEPHENSON, KARI et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00457

06/12/2
024

SUN LOAN COMPANY  Plaintiff
SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
FIGUEROA MALDONADO, 
ANGEL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00458

06/12/2
024

SUN LOAN COMPANY  Plaintiff
SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
ROMERO, MORGAN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00459

06/12/2
024

SUN LOAN COMPANY  Plaintiff
SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
NEWLIN, KATLYN N.

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
ML-2024-
00104

06/12/2
024

TALLY, MALYNDA SUE  Person 2
ENGELKING, FRANKLIN 
JOSEPH vs. TALLY, MALYNDA 
SUE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CJ-2024-
00119

06/12/2
024

THE BUNGALOW SERIES IV 
TRUST  Plaintiff

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. 
LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CF-2024-
00305

06/12/2
024

THOMPSON, JACOB 
ROBERT  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
THOMPSON, JACOB ROBERT

KIDNAPPING (FEL)

Kay
CJ-2024-
00119

06/12/2
024

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION  Plaintiff

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. 
LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CJ-2024-
00119

06/12/2
024

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA EX REL
INTERNAL REVENUE 
SERVICES  Defendant

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. 
LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al

FORECLOSURE

https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-CJ++2400119
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-CJ++2400119
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