Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2024- 00456	06/12/ 2024	& OCCUPANTS OF 313 W. EMPORIA AVENUE Defendant	JBAW 13 LLC vs. STEPHENSON, KARI et al	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	SC-2024- 00460	06/12/ 2024	824 PADON PROPERTIES LLC Plaintiff	824 PADON PROPERTIES LLC vs. RAVEN, JOHNATHAN	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	CJ-2024- 00119	06/12/ 2024	AS TRUSTEE OF Plaintiff	U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION et al vs. LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CF-2024- 00303	06/12/ 2024	BERRYHILL, JESSE WAYNE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BERRYHILL, JESSE WAYNE	POSSESS FIREARMS AFTER CONVICTION/DURING PROBATION AFC (FEL)
Kay	CM-2024- 00228	06/12/ 2024	BLOOMFIELD, JOSHUA ARON Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BLOOMFIELD, JOSHUA ARON	OBSTRUCTING AN OFFICER (MIS)
Kay	FD-2024- 00085	06/12/ 2024	BROWN, ALE RAY Defendant	BROWN, LORI DEANN vs. BROWN, ALE RAY	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	FD-2024- 00085	06/12/ 2024	BROWN, LORI DEANN Plaintiff	BROWN, LORI DEANN vs. BROWN, ALE RAY	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	CS-2024- 00334	06/12/ 2024	CAPITAL ONE, N.A. Plaintiff	CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. MANTZ, RICHARD C	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	CS-2024- 00335	06/12/ 2024	CAPITAL ONE, N.A. Plaintiff	CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. LANDRETH, DONALD D.	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	ML-2024- 00104	06/12/ 2024	ENGELKING, FRANKLIN JOSEPH Person 1	ENGELKING, FRANKLIN JOSEPH vs. TALLY, MALYNDA SUE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	SC-2024- 00457	06/12/ 2024	FIGUEROA MALDONADO, ANGEL Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. FIGUEROA MALDONADO, ANGEL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay	SC-2024- 00456	06/12/ 2024	JBAW 13 LLC Plaintiff	JBAW 13 LLC vs. STEPHENSON, KARI et al	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	CF-2024- 00300		JOHNSON, JEREMIAH MICHAEL Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JOHNSON, JEREMIAH MICHAEL	ENDANGERING OTHERS W/ELUDING/ATTEMPTING POLICE OFFICER AFC 2 OR MORE (FEL)
Kay	CF-2024- 00299	06/12/ 2024	KAATS, SUSAN DIONE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KAATS, SUSAN DIONE	AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS (FENTANYL)
Kay	CJ-2024- 00119	06/12/ 2024	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY LLC DBA ALLIANCE HEALTH PONCA CITY Defendant	U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION et al vs. LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al	FORECLOSURE

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	CS-2024- 00335	06/12/2 024	LANDRETH, DONALD D. Defendant	CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. LANDRETH, DONALD D.	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	CF-2024- 00306	06/12/2 024	LANKFORD, ROBERT JAMES Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LANKFORD, ROBERT JAMES	SOLICITING SEXUAL CONDUCT/COMMUNICATION W/MINOR BY TECHNOLOGY (FEL)
Kay	CJ-2024- 00119	06/12/2 024	LOBAUGH, DELL A. Defendant	U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION et al vs. LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CJ-2024- 00119	06/12/2 024	LOBAUGH, STACEY A. Defendant	U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION et al vs. LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CM-2024- 00227	06/12/2 024	LOCKETT, MARIO JAMALL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LOCKETT, MARIO JAMALL	UNLAWFUL POSS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA (MIS)
Kay	CS-2024- 00334	06/12/2 024	MANTZ, RICHARD C Defendant	CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. MANTZ, RICHARD C	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	CF-2024- 00307	06/12/2 024	MARTIN, FELIX SEBASTIAN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MARTIN, FELIX SEBASTIAN	UNAUTHORIZED USE OF VEHICLE (FEL)
Kay	CF-2024- 00301	06/12/2 024	MCPHEE, TRISHA DAWN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCPHEE, TRISHA DAWN	ASSAULT AND/OR BATTERY ON MEDICAL CARE PROVIDER (FEL)
Kay	CM-2024- 00230	06/12/2 024	NEVILS, JACKIE PAUL JR. Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. NEVILS, JACKIE PAUL JR.	DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED (MIS)
Kay	SC-2024- 00459	06/12/2 024	NEWLIN, KATLYN N. Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. NEWLIN, KATLYN N.	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay	CJ-2024- 00119	06/12/2 024	OCCUPANTS OF 105 WESTBURY ROAD Defendant	U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION et al vs. LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CJ-2024- 00119	06/12/2 024	OCCUPANTS OF 107 WESTBURY ROAD Defendant	U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION et al vs. LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CF-2024- 00302	06/12/2 024	PAPPAN, TYLER WADE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PAPPAN, TYLER WADE	POSSESS FIREARM WHILE ON SUPERVISION/PROBATION
Kay	SC-2024- 00456	06/12/2 024	PONCA CITY, OK 74601 Defendant	JBAW 13 LLC vs. STEPHENSON, KARI et al	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	SC-2024- 00460	06/12/2 024	RAVEN, JOHNATHAN Defendant	824 PADON PROPERTIES LLC vs. RAVEN, JOHNATHAN	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2024- 00458	06/12/2 024	ROMERO, MORGAN Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. ROMERO, MORGAN	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay	CM-2024- 00229	06/12/2 024	ROY, STEVEN, SR Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROY, STEVEN, SR	PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)
Kay	CM-2024- 00226	06/12/2 024	SCOTT, BRIAN JARRED Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SCOTT, BRIAN JARRED	POSSESS CDS (MISD)
Kay	CF-2024- 00304	06/12/2 024	SHELBY, MEGAN KAY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SHELBY, MEGAN KAY	BATTERY/ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE OFFICER (FEL)
Kay	PB-2024- 00050	06/12/2 024	SMITH, LINDA GRACE Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF SMITH, LINDA GRACE	ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE
Kay	CJ-2024- 00119	06/12/2 024	STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION Defendant	U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION et al vs. LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al	FORECLOSURE
Kay	SC-2024- 00456	06/12/2 024	STEPHENSON, KARI Defendant	JBAW 13 LLC vs. STEPHENSON, KARI et al	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	SC-2024- 00457	06/12/2 024	SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. FIGUEROA MALDONADO, ANGEL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay	SC-2024- 00458	06/12/2 024	SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. ROMERO, MORGAN	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay	SC-2024- 00459	06/12/2 024	SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. NEWLIN, KATLYN N.	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay	ML-2024- 00104	06/12/2 024	TALLY, MALYNDA SUE Person 2	ENGELKING, FRANKLIN JOSEPH vs. TALLY, MALYNDA SUE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	CJ-2024- 00119	06/12/2 024	THE BUNGALOW SERIES IV TRUST Plaintiff	U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION et al vs. LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CF-2024- 00305	06/12/2 024	THOMPSON, JACOB ROBERT Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. THOMPSON, JACOB ROBERT	KIDNAPPING (FEL)
Kay	CJ-2024- 00119	06/12/2 024	U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Plaintiff	U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION et al vs. LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CJ-2024- 00119	06/12/2 024	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA EX REL INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICES Defendant	U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION et al vs. LOBAUGH, STACEY A. et al	FORECLOSURE